


May 2 ' , J94-7 

hr ard Crurnbocr., Vi^e—President 
105 Spring Garder Street, 
Philr-deirhLa, Pa. 

be r air nd brother: 

This is to arvire you th t I received a call this morn-
ing from T. a. Webster of the Catalytic Construction 
Co^:eny *h office is loc f^C at 15?'' Walnut Street, 
Philadelphia 2 , Pa. He a'vised he * fnxiouz to t; k 

'f- Mr. 1 oi: , ho *< r, Pr^rident Tobin was very busy 
and I took the call. 

He stated his Construction Cos; ny doer the -ork for 
the ^un Oil CuT any. He urther 3tated his Cor r 
soce 17 or 19 internet! nai agree^nts, parttcul rly the 
hoileraakera and ethers. He Jvlsed thut in the past 
they used to suo-contract 'or their trucking or, I be-
lieve, they hired independent owners. They have Just re-
cently pureha ed their own e^ut m*nt < nd they are very 
desirous of negotiating an ntem tional auree-ent *lth 
our Organization. 

I in tructed Mr. *ebster to go into this ith you and to 
outline to you hat their intentions are and unier what 
circumstances t^ey *ould sign an arreeaeot. Franniy, Ld, 
in everal instances e h ve h d lar^e construction cos nies 
attea tii.g to ai *n n ti nal gree**nts vit:. our Organi*att n 
n then trave t rourh ut tne country t e y couie n t 

n*ve M!/ stoppage* of *or*. The or. y **y an agreement could 
be signed on this oasts is if there is * clause in th* a r e-
aent td the e feet th t the coatany agrees to the coedltt ns 
and wage scale prevailing in *aeh and every ulstrict in 
*i<tcn they uave any *orh. 



I kno-.. you ill be out here ne t neek and I thought It 
v.ell for you to discuss this m tter and hen you rrive, 
e can into it further but e must ne very c -eful 

in signing a national agreement. 

Fraternally yours, 

Tfl/xvc 

ACTING hO .̂ DANIEL J . TOBIN 
Gc,KLPJL PRESIDENT 



C A T A L Y M C C C ^ S T R ^ C T H C N C C A 4 P A M Y 

STMET 

T. tLLWOOD WtBSTEW *-tttcHMT 

!r. ^anlel J . ^obin 
"eneral President 
International rotherhood of 

au 'fe rs, Ware*o en ar 
222 ast !chi*an Street 
Indianapolis 4 , Indiana 

'ay 29 , 1947 

;ajnsters, 
elpers 

''ear "ob^n: 

Vr en I telephoned your office early this week you were in a meetin and 
^ talked with Vr. ^lynn concernin* our Company. Mr. Fl *nn si.-nested o r 
^ettin" in touch w^t "T-. ^^k, Secretarv-^'neasnrer, In P^iladel-

, 
ttiat he wo Id be in T'dianaoolis next week and would discuss tris subject 
w'th vo . 

nur "ompany was forrred early last year to perform construction, mainte-
nance and revamp work in oil refineries through ^^e "ountry. We have inter-
national agreements with the "oilermakers, "ricklayers, electricians; 
"arpenters, ^peratin- "--ineers, Laborers, Iron Workers, Insulators, Steam 

ters, a; i ^elr <*rs. 

T* S'TT'trV * ^yu 
. 

' on constr< 

onsist o'' er i ^ e ^ s wt o have ac sr^cislize 
s a^^ loncc trnt!* * In t 

. 
not 

. the Onerati! 

about our C< 
tiana) Alma, 

* * 

t- rs, 

and 

undt on 

arra* 
"W. ) 

ard w 
it now 

as ona, 
-motional 

an 
. 

we believe It would simplify matters 
our nion s'milar to those we huve 



- 2 -

".'111 yo" please disci ss t*,ls 
in Indlanapolir next week, and ask 

latter wit^ "*r. T-;mboek while he is 
to talk witn us on t-is s ;bje t 

Yours very truly, 

T . Ellwood Webster 
President 



June 10, 1947 

Ed ard Crua.joCA, Vice-President 
105 Spr ng Garden S t . , 
Philadelphia, Pa. 

De r Sir and brother: 

Enclosed find a copy of a letter of Kay 29th,to President 
Tobin, fro 1 . Ell^ood Webster, President of t e Catalytic 
Cjnstruction Company. I had intended going over this matter 
with you while you ere in Indianapolis rttendinc the Zxecu-
tivi board meitin-. 

You will note Webster 's remarks pertaining to the fact he 
lntaads to take tho matter up witi* you on your return to 
PnilaTel; la ro Indianapolis. My suggestion -ould 
Ed, that we avoid getting entangled with this canccm from 
a national agreement standpoint inasmuch as each local union, 
jo nt council or state conference at tne present time is 
working under agree ents drawn for th.t particular area 
and mo t of the agroemen s car", provisions governing ta* 
number of employees that a contr ctor is allowed to bring 
1 to that partiewltr area In vhich the contr ft is In effect. 

I t is not such a dif IcuLt ta$* for the op rating engineers, 
carpenters, laborers, ironworkers etc. to idvise their parti-
cular unt ns pertaining to a national understanding with this 
eoaptay. They, of course, are involved in on* single craft. 
I feel, by now, that Mr. Webster has been in touch it; / u 
and I ould ap; reci^Ee any comments you wish to direct to 

Lee pertaining to the enclosure. 

fraternally y urs, 

I f/mvc 
hncH 

ACTIKO H)i ANld^ J . T . 
GEE JAL PRESIDENT 



EDWARD P. CRUMBOCK 

W C W m Y T H M 

" J M 19 3M 9 : 0 4 

!. B. OF T., C., W. AND H. OF AMERtCA 

AMERtCAN rEDERATtDN DE LABOR 

PH)LADELPH)A 23. PA. 

June 17, 1947. 

M r . Thomas E. Flynn, 
222 E. Michigan Sts . , 
Indianapolis 4 , Indiana. 

Dear Sir and prother* 

Enclosed is a copy of the letter that I have ^LA. 

sent today to T. E. Webster of the catalytic construction 
* - —* h i/v 

Co. , 1528 walnut St . , phila. 2 , Pa. 

E.C.f.L. 

Fraternally yours, 

C-

EDWARD P. CRr^OfK , 
7th Vlce-presidjnt, 
1 . 3 . of T .C .W.tH. of A. 



June 17 , 1947. 

Mr. T . E . Webster, 
Catalytic Construction C o . , 
1528 Walnut S t . , 
P h i l a . , 2 , pa. 

Dear Sir* 

Some time ago you sioke to me in reference 
to the signing of a national agreement with our 
International Union for all your employees who come 
under our jurisdiction . 

At that time I referred you to our International 
union. Since then I have been in touch with them and 
wish to advise you that we do not prefer a national 
agreement. I recommend that the representatives of the 
local union or the Joint council in this arja sit down 
with you and make an agreement covering our proper 
jurisdiction . 

I f this meets with your approval, you can 
contact me and I wi l l arrange a meeting with the proper 
people in order that an agreement can be made. 

Yours very truly. 

F " ^ L - - * # * ** 

?DWA3D P. CRrvf&^K, 
7th Vice-president, 

of T .C . * . *H . of 



June 30, 1947 

award Jru^;ock, international 
Vice-President 
105 Spring Garden St . , 
?Liladelpnia, Pa. 

Dear ^ir iid ^rotner, 

^ast riaay I receive n.ll frj- Dick 
Gray, President of tie uuildin,; Trad**, 
in which he advises that xost Inter-
national have aigned International agyee-
*ents with the Catalytic Construction 
Coapany, 1000 Walnut Street, Philadelphia 
3, Pennsylvania. 

Naturally Ed we sve to be very cartful of 
any International a ree^ent we sign and 
particularly now since the enactaent of 
the Taft-Hartley ^iil . At any rate, I 

ou woul^ ive 3e any information you 
haw* on this and oony of the agree*<-nt and 

e *111 have J u ^ e Padway loot it over in 
an effort to bring about an understanding. 

fraternally youra, 

TEF/^Pi 
AIRMAIL 

INO FOB 0 A * I A J . TOMtN 
GSNSRAL PiBSlLKHT 



EOWARO P. CHUMBOCK 

W M H W A Y T W C K M O V E R S 

). B. or T., C., W . AND H. OF AMERtCA 

AfftHATtO WtTW VHt 
AMERtCAN rEDERATtON OF LABOR 

PH)LAOELPW)A 23. f=*A. 

RHIWED 

JUL 7 * 1947 

Mft* 

July 3 , 1947 . 

Mr. Thomas E . Flynn, 
222 E . Michigan S t . , 
Indianapolis 4 , Indiana . 

Dear sir and ptrother* 

Replying to your letter of June 3 0 , 1947 , in 
regard to the Catalytic construction C o . , I can only refer 
to my letter of June 17 , 1947 , enclosing a copy of a 
letter sent on the same day to Mr. T. E . Webster, Catalytic 
Construction Co. 

Since that time I have received no word from 

Mr. Webster. 

I am enclosing herewith another copy of that 
letter for your information. I f the enclosed does not 
meet with your approval let me know and I will get in 
touch with Mr. Webster and advise him along any line 
ycu may suggest. 

With kindest personal regards, I am 

p a t e r n a l l y yours, 

EDWARD P . CR^WPCCK, 
7th ' lc*-prw*ldwnt, 

B . C . C . L . T . K . of T . C . W . A H . of A . 



C O P Y 

June 17 , 1947. 

Mr. T . E. Webster, 
Catalytic Construction C o . , 
1528 Walnut S t . , 
P h l l a . , 2 , Pa. 

Dear Sir* 

Some time ago you spoke to me in reference 
to the signing of a national agreement with our 
international Union for all your employees who come 
under our jur isd ict ion . 

A t that tire I referred you to our International 
Union. Since then I have been in touch with them and 
wish to advise you that we do not prefer a national 
agreement. I recommend that the representatives of the 
local union or the joint Council in this area sit down 
with you and make an agreement covering our proper 
jur isd ict ion . 

I f this meets with your approval, you can 
contact mo and I w i l l arrange a meeting with the proper 
people In order that an agreement can be made. 

Yours very truly, 

. . ... 
KDWAID P. ^ " " C ^ , 
7th vice-froaldent, 
I . P . of T.<*.W.f H. of A. 



July 10, 1947 

Richard J . Gray, President 
Building 4c Construction Trades Dept., 
50C A.F. of L . Bldg., 
Washington, D. C. 

De^r Sir and Brother: 

With reference to our telephone conversation pertaining 
to the Catalytic Construction Com; any, I do not feel as 
though it would bt c'virable to attempt to reach an Inter-
nati nal Agreement *ith tnis co any at this time. 

In most areas we have state wide construction agreements 
and council tide agreements which give a very broad scop* 
in tne coverage of construction work. 

M suggestion to Mr. hebster of the Catalytic Construction 
Company would be to effect that he contact our area 
represent tives, possibly through this Office, for informa-
tion pertaining to our wage scalts and working conditions 
in arecs where ha intends to do construction work. 

Fr temally yours, 

TE?'*vc 
ACTIHG FOR DAMIFL J . TOUM 
GENERAL PRESIDENT 



July 10, 1947 

Edward P. Crumbock, Vice President 
105 Spring Garden St . , 
Philadelphia, Pa. 

Dear Sir and brother: 

I have your letter of July 3rd with attached copy of 
your letter of June 17th to T. E.V-ebster of the Catalytic 
Construction Company. I did not check the file for your 
previous letter of June 17th pertaining to this matter. 

I n3w feel you have taken the right action in advising 
Mr. Webster that agreements between this company and the 
Teamsters Union mu t he 3*de on a Joint Council or Local 
Union area basis. I am tod^y advistng Gray as to thla 
matter. 

Fr temally yours, 

THF/mvc 
ACTIMG FOR DAMIKL J . TOBIN 
GEHERAI, PRhStDhMT 



C A T A L Y T t C C C M S T E L C T ! C M C O M P A N Y 

PEsem 
tfCC T STErET 

ELLWOOD WEBSTEW rmtotNT 

St tembur 17 , 1947 

lariel J . 'obin 
"eneral President 
nte^na ional ^oth-rood of earsters, 

. 

222 East lchj*an Street 
dl'jia olis 4 , ' nd ' a^a 

"^ir r. ot' : 

Some t * * a^o l ick r---y adv?:'-*! us - nt no ok^ 
to you co cemi ; an Interrnt'onal A"reen^nt wit our om-

. 

. 

. 
' 

We believe that such an A reeient would help* 
* 



Se .te b r 2? , 1947 

Mr. -dward Cru bock 
105 Spring Carden Street 
Philadelphia 23, Pen^sytv nia 

Lear Sir and Brother: 

Enclosed please find copy of letter w^ich I have received 
toda/ which is self-explanatory. Perhaps it would be well 
for you or one or two others engaged In thiJ *ind of worK 
referred to in thi^ letter to visit this gentleman'3 office 
and see w^at <tind of an agreement he has in rind. 

Our position is this—we le^ve each local mion figure out 
their own agreements but if t iis e. ployer is willin? to sign 
an agreement that he shall pay the prevailing rat* of wnges 
and wording conditions of the local union having jurisdiction 
over its wore in the different p r t 3 f the Jnited St tea or 
Canada we light consider it . 

It is true that the Carpenter* can sign one agree ent and so 
can the Engineers but we r*ave . .y tore mionj i volved t an 
perhaps they have. At any rate, try and visit thaa and find 
out what they have in :*ind. 

The sliding ^r^^es s.e eral xec^tive ^oard sre in favor of 
these national agre* ents wnerever t ey can be arranged so 
that the working conditions and wa^es of our sej.berst lp in 
the diatricta where sueh national coEp^niea obtain are pre-
serve . 

Let me near fros you a* *oon as convenient, iou r t l l z e I 
will b* at t e 3t. Francis Hotel, Jan tranclsco, ^ttenclng 
the BullCint ra ea Cot irft+ion on ept< )*r 2Z. 

IruJtin* you are well and with ln^e^t reg^fia. 

Fr-tem^ll/ yjur^, 

6 L lu 



C A T A L Y T I C C C A i P A ^ Y 

WAESET STEEEE 
EE)EAEEEEE)A EA 

T tLLWO&D WEBSTER **ttlotMT 

April 15 , 

o m s . lynn 

222 ^act . ichi-an Street 
.'eu.apclis 4 , ^ .diana 

Dear i.'.i-. nn: 

You will recall that w e do not have an ino^mat ional 
contract v.-th yc r *;.'on, but t ro your (< 'i" ave ad 

. 

similar to tnose we r /e with other A .F.L. crafts, ^f you 

ind r art 3. 

*'o r̂  vr.- trul , 



April 30, 194% 

T. Ell*ood <ebster, Pr silent 
Catalytic Construction Co. , 
152d .altiut St . , 
Philadep la 2, Pa. 

De r Sir t̂ nd urotner: 

In ans er to your letter of April 15, 19A in vnicr. you 
advise your co ,any joes not have an international con-
tract *ith the Teamsters' International Union and tnat /our 
company does have an international contract wit otner 
AFL Unions, this is to dvise you t n t this question of 
international agreements, particularly in the construction 
industry, *iLi &e discussed .t the next meeting of the Execu-
tive oard of t e International Union,which me"tin, * ill o* 
held sonetise during the month* of Mmy or June. I will ad-
vise you the decision of our Executive board at that time. 

<ery truly ours, 

TEF/mvc 
ACTING P0H DANIEL J . T I 
GENERAL PHUSIDENT 





2.une 21, 194% 

T. Ellwood Webster, President 
Construction Co. , 

152 FalnuVStrret, 
Philadelphia, Pa. 

Dear Mr. febster: 

I your letter oi June 1 th and happy to note you 
are having fine cooperation froc our Organization on Ebe 
various Jobs throughout the country. 

eg^rdiag the tU+?stlon of the International Agreement, I 
desire to say it'was my intention to bring this n.tter to 
the attention of the General Lxwcutive Board at its recent 
u uting here in Indiana oils, ever, the matter was net 
brought up at t,i s tl w but will be at the next eeting 
poatibly zone time 1** Stptecb r. At any rate, if ww can 
be of any assistance to you in the meantl s, don't uesitate 
to notify us. 

^ery truly yours, 

AJTI ro : !IBL J . Tn ii 





C A T A L Y T t C C C M S T E ! U C T ! C M C C A I P A ^ Y 

Kt:-7iOO 
W A L ^ ^ T S T U E T 

T ELLWOOD WtBSTtH 

February 26, 1951-

Mr. Daniel J. robin 
Ceneral President 
I n t ' l . Brotherhood of Teamsters, 

Chauffeurs, Warehousemen and Helpers 
222 East Michigan Street 
Indianapolis 4., Indiana 

In re : Snamrcc* Refinery x ansion, Amarillo, Texas 

Dear Mr. Tobin: 

We nave recently completed the construction 

of a Houdriflow catalytic cracking unit for The Shamrocx Oil 

and las Corporation of Amarillo, Texas, at its Dumas, Texas 

Refinery . 

This project was r.andled e f f ic ient ly , and 

we want to tha:.<t you for the cooperation your r . Maurice 

Mitchell of Amarillo, Texas, gave ^^ our Superintendent, 

Bud Holmr^en. 

The cooperation of your people, together 
wltn the personnel from tha other unions, naa made it pos-
sible for us to perform a good job, which results to tne 
benefit of both A . of L . ard Catalytic . 

Wltn personal regaraa. 

Very truly yours, 

^ . ' / ) 

T . Ellwood webater 
fraaidtnt 

CCt Mr. ! auric* t i t c a a l l , nughaw street , Ararl l lo , Texaw 



March 1 , 1951 

Mr. T. llvood ebster, President 
Catalytic Construction Co. , 
15 8 Walnut Street, 
Philadelphia 2 , Pa. 

Dear r. Webster: 

In re: Shamrock Refinery 'xpanaion * * — 

our joat velcaae letter of February 26th, 1951, 
received and rl*"S* accept our thanks for the trouble 
you took to writ* it . It is letter* auch at yourt 
ve really like to receive but all too few busy men 
take the necessary time, you did, to forward a 
vord of preclatlon. 

We have excellent relation* with moat of our em-
ployer group but, a* I aay, very few take the time 
to writ* ua along the lines of your letter of the 
6th of February. 

Wishing you and your Company the beat of good fortune 
continued succeaa. 

Sincerely youra. 

TrT/MWC 

ACTING Ft' LA^I^L J . TUBDt 
Gl* ZKAL PMSIBSKT 



CATAL TIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

1528 t.'Ai,NU ' . H -T 
PHILADELPHIA , PA. 

Mr. Daniel J . Tobin, General President 
International Brot erhood of -ea nters, (; ^ 'f<urs, 
Warenousemen & Helpers of America Se; <-r 11, 1951 
222 East Michigan Street 
Indianapolis 4* Indiana. 

Subject: The Standard Oil Company of Texas 
El Paso. Texas 

Dear Mr. Tobin: 

Some montns ago we were awarded a contract by The Standard Oil Company 
of Texas to engineer, procure materials, and construct a large refinery 
expansion at its El Paso Refinery. We plan to begin this work early in 
October. 

l e wiSL to hold a meeting with all of tie loca Business Agents to discus 
this project on Tuesday morning, September 25, 1951, and we assume that 
you may want to have your area Vice President present at this meeting. 
Alan Knight, Vice President, Charles Linck, General Field Superintendent 
And I plan to be at this meeting together with our Field Superintendent, 
Walter Woelke (you may recall tnat Walter Woelke recently finished a 
very fine job for us at California Refining Company, Perth A ooy. e is 
a good engineer and knowa hia business.) 

This project is very important to us, as it is our first job with The 
Standard Oil Company of Texaa, and in addition it is a subsidiary of 
The Standard Oil Company of Calibrnia. A. F. of L . and Catalytic should 
combine to make this an efficient job, resulting in atill further favor-
ablereputation for our organizations, and I wil appreciate i* if you 
will do the following: 

Contact your local rusiness Aient for t i area, tel in? 
htm of Catalytic Construction Company and aaklng their 
cooperation on this job. 

Advise me if you expect to have your area Vice President 
present at the meeting, in which caae I would appreciate 
having his name and address. 

T an* you for your cooperation in t is matter and vit best ersonal re-
gards. 

t 1 s, 

**. lvoo .< 3tw (s i sd) 

I . liwood Webster 
President 

tMOMAtt UT** 

(1) 

(2) 



September 13, 1931 

ir. T. rilvood Vebster, President 
Catalytic Construction Company, 
1528 Valnut St . , 
Philadelphia 2 , 
Pennsylvania. 

Dear Mr. Webster: 

Your letter of September 11, 1951, addressed 
to General President Tobin, has been received 
in thia office. Ir. Mr. Tobin'* absence at the 
American Federation of Labor Convention in 
San Francisco I am tckin? the liberty of answer-
ing. 

Since the site of your proposed project it lo-
cated at tl Taao, Texaa, which la a part of the 
t-eatem Conference of Teanatera, your letter haa 
been referred to nxecutlv^ Vice-rreaident Pave 
Beck v̂  o, no doubt, will contact you relative 
iPT'^our requeat. 

With beat vlahea, 

Very truly youra, 

GFH/'MH 
co-Peck 

GAL F. tU'hlW, IKTET- ATIOHAL 
r?T*<TATIVE 



epte bar 13, 1951 

lr. Dave Beck, xec tive Vice-President 
552 Denny Vay, 
Seattle 9 , 
Vash. 

Dear Sir and Brother: 

"ncloaed find copy letter of September 11, 
1951, fr m t ' Qatil. tic instruction Cc^ 
3f Philadelphia^ Pennsylvania, Sdg§tner Vlth 
copy of our letter to the* of t is date, boti* 
of which are self-explanatory. 

Vit^ beat viahea. 

Fratarit^ly yours, 

GFH/2M 
ncla. 

GAL f . MUrhlH 
I ^ R ATIONAL RSPIES: TATIV 


